

MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD., SAMBALPUR SALES AND MARKETING DEPARTMENT

I. PRICE LIST FOR DIFFERENT GRADES OF NON-COKING COAL OF MCL FOR POWER(U) (INCLUDING IPP), FERTZ & DEFENCE W.E.F. 00.00 HOURS OF 01.01.2012

COAL PRICES REVISED BY CIL VIDE PRICE NOTIFICATION NO.CIL/S&M/GM(F)/PRICING/1965 DT.31.01.12.

Gross Calorific Value(GCV) in k.Cal/Kg	Basic Price ROM	Despa-tch as Steam	Despa-tch as Slack	Sizing charge #		Clean Energy Cess (1.7.10)	S.E.D.	FIXED	Royalty					
				Top size limited to 250mm	Top size limited to 100mm				TOTAL (FIXED+AD-VALOREM)					
									ROM	STEAM	SLACK	200 to (-)250 mm	(-)100 mm	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10= 9+ 5% Of 2	11= 9+ 5% Of 3	17= 9+ 5% Of 4	12= 9+ 5% Of 2	13= 9+ 5% Of 2	
Exciding7000	*													
Exeding 6700 & not exceeding 7000	4870.00	5050.00	4890.00	4909.00	4931.00	50.00	10.00	130.00	373.50	382.50	374.50	373.50	373.50	
Exceeding 6400 & not exceeding 6700	4420.00	4600.00	4440.00	4459.00	4481.00	50.00	10.00	130.00	351.00	360.00	352.00	351.00	351.00	
Exceeding 6100 & not exceeding 6400	3970.00	4150.00	3990.00	4009.00	4031.00	50.00	10.00	130.00	328.50	337.50	329.50	328.50	328.50	
Exceeding 5800 & not exceeding 6100	2800.00	2980.00	2820.00	2839.00	2861.00	50.00	10.00	90.00	230.00	239.00	231.00	230.00	230.00	
Exceeding 5500 & not exceeding 5800	1450.00	1630.00	1470.00	1489.00	1511.00	50.00	10.00	90.00	162.50	171.50	163.50	162.50	162.50	
Exceeding 5200 & not exceeding 5500	1270.00	1450.00	1290.00	1309.00	1331.00	50.00	10.00	90.00	153.50	162.50	154.50	153.50	153.50	
Exceeding 4900 & not exceeding 5200	1140.00	1320.00	1160.00	1179.00	1201.00	50.00	10.00	70.00	127.00	136.00	128.00	127.00	127.00	
Exceeding 4600 & not exceeding 4900	880.00	1060.00	900.00	919.00	941.00	50.00	10.00	70.00	114.00	123.00	115.00	114.00	114.00	
Exceeding 4300 & not exceeding 4600	780.00	960.00	800.00	819.00	841.00	50.00	10.00	70.00	109.00	118.00	110.00	109.00	109.00	
Exceeding 4000 & not exceeding 4300	640.00	820.00	660.00	679.00	701.00	50.00	10.00	55.00	87.00	96.00	88.00	87.00	87.00	
Exceeding 3700 & not exceeding 4000	600.00	780.00	620.00	639.00	661.00	50.00	10.00	55.00	85.00	94.00	86.00	85.00	85.00	
Exceeding 3400 & not exceeding 3700	550.00	730.00	570.00	589.00	611.00	50.00	10.00	55.00	82.50	91.50	83.50	82.50	82.50	
Exceeding 3100 & not exceeding 3400	500.00	680.00	520.00	539.00	561.00	50.00	10.00	55.00	80.00	89.00	81.00	80.00	80.00	
Exceeding 2800 & not exceeding 3100	460.00	640.00	480.00	499.00	521.00	50.00	10.00	55.00	78.00	87.00	79.00	78.00	78.00	
Exceeding 2500 & not exceeding 2800	410.00	590.00	430.00	449.00	471.00	50.00	10.00	55.00	75.50	84.50	76.50	75.50	75.50	
Exceeding 2200 & not exceeding 2500	360.00	540.00	380.00	399.00	421.00	50.00	10.00	55.00	73.00	82.00	74.00	73.00	73.00	

* For GCV exceeding GCV 7000 Kcal/Kg, the price shall be increased by Rs. 150/- per tonne over and above the price applicable for GCV exceeding 6700 but not exceeding 7000Kcal/Kg, for increase in GCV by every 100 Kcal/Kg, or part thereof.

Note: Central Excise duty, VAT/CST, Entry Tax, Surface Transporting Charges, Rapid Loading Charges and any other taxes & levies as applicable, will be charged extra, prevailing at the time of despatch.

II. PRICE LIST FOR DIFFERENT GRADES OF NON-COKING COAL OF MCL FOR CONSUMER OTHER THAN POWER(U) (INCLUDING IPP), FERTZ & DEFENCE wef. 00.00 HOURS OF 01.01.2012

COAL PRICES REVISED BY CIL VIDE PRICE NOTIFICATION NO.CIL/S&M/GM(F)/PRICING/1965 DT.31.01.12.

Gross Calorific Value(GCV) in k.Cal/Kg	Basic Price			Sizing charge #		Clean Energy Cess (1.7.10)	S.E.D.	FIXED	Royalty					
	ROM	Steam	Slack	Top size limited to 250mm	Top size limited to 100mm				TOTAL (FIXED+AD-VALOREM)					
									ROM	STEAM	SLACK	200 to (-)250 mm	(-)100 mm	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10= 9+ 5% Of 2	11= 9+ 5% Of 3	17= 9+ 5% Of 4	12= 9+ 5% Of 2	13= 9+ 5% Of 2	
Exciding7000	*													
Exeding 6700 & not exceeding 7000	4870.00	5050.00	4890.00	4909.00	4931.00	50.00	10.00	130.00	373.50	382.50	374.50	373.50	373.50	
Exceeding 6400 & not exceeding 6700	4420.00	4600.00	4440.00	4459.00	4481.00	50.00	10.00	130.00	351.00	360.00	352.00	351.00	351.00	
Exceeding 6100 & not exceeding 6400	3970.00	4150.00	3990.00	4009.00	4031.00	50.00	10.00	130.00	328.50	337.50	329.50	328.50	328.50	
Exceeding 5800 & not exceeding 6100	2800.00	2980.00	2820.00	2839.00	2861.00	50.00	10.00	90.00	230.00	239.00	231.00	230.00	230.00	
Exceeding 5500 & not exceeding 5800	1960.00	2140.00	1980.00	1999.00	2021.00	50.00	10.00	90.00	188.00	197.00	189.00	188.00	188.00	
Exceeding 5200 & not exceeding 5500	1720.00	1900.00	1740.00	1759.00	1781.00	50.00	10.00	90.00	176.00	185.00	177.00	176.00	176.00	
Exceeding 4900 & not exceeding 5200	1540.00	1720.00	1560.00	1579.00	1601.00	50.00	10.00	70.00	147.00	156.00	148.00	147.00	147.00	
Exceeding 4600 & not exceeding 4900	1180.00	1360.00	1200.00	1219.00	1241.00	50.00	10.00	70.00	129.00	138.00	130.00	129.00	129.00	
Exceeding 4300 & not exceeding 4600	1050.00	1230.00	1070.00	1089.00	1111.00	50.00	10.00	70.00	122.50	131.50	123.50	122.50	122.50	
Exceeding 4000 & not exceeding 4300	870.00	1050.00	890.00	909.00	931.00	50.00	10.00	55.00	98.50	107.50	99.50	98.50	98.50	
Exceeding 3700 & not exceeding 4000	810.00	990.00	830.00	849.00	871.00	50.00	10.00	55.00	95.50	104.50	96.50	95.50	95.50	
Exceeding 3400 & not exceeding 3700	740.00	920.00	760.00	779.00	801.00	50.00	10.00	55.00	92.00	101.00	93.00	92.00	92.00	
Exceeding 3100 & not exceeding 3400	680.00	860.00	700.00	719.00	741.00	50.00	10.00	55.00	89.00	98.00	90.00	89.00	89.00	
Exceeding 2800 & not exceeding 3100	620.00	800.00	640.00	659.00	681.00	50.00	10.00	55.00	86.00	95.00	87.00	86.00	86.00	
Exceeding 2500 & not exceeding 2800	550.00	730.00	570.00	589.00	611.00	50.00	10.00	55.00	82.50	91.50	83.50	82.50	82.50	
Exceeding 2200 & not exceeding 2500	490.00	670.00	510.00	529.00	551.00	50.00	10.00	55.00	79.50	88.50	80.50	79.50	79.50	

* For GCV exceeding GCV 7000 Kcal/Kg, the price shall be increased by Rs. 150/- per tonne over and above the price applicable for GCV exceeding 6700 but not exceeding 7000Kcal/Kg, for increase in GCV by every 100 Kcal/Kg, or part thereof.

Note: Central Excise duty, VAT/CST, Entry Tax, Surface Transporting Charges, Rapid Loading Charges and any other taxes & levies as applicable, will be charged extra, prevailing at the time of despatch.

NOTES TO PRICE NOTIFICATION No. CIL/S&M/GM(F)/Pricing/1965 DT.01.01.12:

- 1) Addl. Rs.20.00 has been charged on pit-head price of ROM coal for supply of slack coal. (Col. 5)
- 2) Addl. Rs.180.00 has been charged on pit-head price of ROM coal for supply of steam coal. (Col. 4)
- 3)# Where the top size is being limited to any maximum limit within the range 200 mm - 250 mm through manual facilities or mechanical means a charge of Rs.39.00 per Te has been levied in addition to the price applicable for ROM coal. (Col.6)
- 4)# Where the top size is being limited to 100 mm through manual facilities or mechanical means a charge of Rs.61.00 per Te has been levied in addition to the price applicable for ROM coal.(Col.7)
- 5)# Where the top size is being limited to 50 mm through manual facilities or mechanical means a charge @ Rs.77.00 per Te will be levied in addition to the price applicable for ROM coal.
- 6) Where coal is loaded either into Indian Railways system or into the purchaser's own system of transport through high capacity loading system with a nominal capacity of 3500 Tes per hour or more, additional charge of Rs.20.00 per Te shall be levied for
- 7) Where the coal is transported beyond a distance of 3 Kms to the loading point, the coal companies shall be entitled to charge additional transport costs from the purchaser at the following rates :
 - (a) For a distance of more than 3 Kms but not more than 10 Kms - Rs.44.00 per Te.
 - (b) For a distance of more than 10 Kms but not more than 20 Kms - Rs.77.00 per Te.
 - (c) In cases where coal is transported for more than 20 Kms to the loading point, transport charges will be payable on actual basis, to be borne by the purchaser.
- 8) The pit-head prices fixed are exclusive of Royalty, Cess, Taxes and Levies, if any, levied by the Govt., Local Authorities or any other bodies of Excise & Sales Tax from time to time.
- 9) The prices given in the notification are either F.O.R. or F.O.B. as the case may be. Surface Transportation Charges, where applicable, would be levied extra.
- 10) The prices do not apply to coal sold for export.
- 11) For undertaking special sizing or beneficiation of coal, additional charges as may be negotiated between the purchaser and the producer may be realized over and above the pit-head prices.
- 12) Any other charges as are being presently levied by MCL over and above those being notified by CIL shall continue to be levied.
- 13) Cental excise duty with Education Cess @5.15% leviable on basic price, sizing charge, rapid loading charge and surface transporting charge wef 01.03.2011